

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28188/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2010 in SA No.1523/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAVINDRA KUMAR MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR U.P.RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,AOR.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated,
four weeks time is granted to the petitioner to
file his rejoinder and also the amended List of
Dates.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar