

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 28188 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAVINDRA KUMAR MISHRA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DIRECTOR U.P. RAJYA KRISHI UTPADAN & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List there after as an "After Notice Matter"."

It is submitted that as per Order quoted above counsel for the petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR